
Anoka County Community Action Program 
1201 89th Ave NE, Suite 345, Blaine MN 55434 

Early Childhood Professional 
Learning Communities* 

Sponsored by Child Care Aware of Minnesota Metro,  

Early Childhood Professional Learning Communities  

are an extended learning opportunity to foster  

collaborative learning among colleagues in the field.  

This is a place for you to meet with other providers, learn new things, 

help each other be successful, share what you know, and what works for 

you!  Your experience providing early childhood education is important 

for children. Your thoughts, ideas, and wisdom will lead the discussions 

along with Special Guests!!! This professional opportunity is offered at  

no cost to you. We hope you will join us!! 

 Anoka County Washington County 

 6:30-8:30pm 6:30-8:30pm 

 Third Tuesday  Third Thursday 

We do not meet in January or July. 

Watch for information about upcoming topics in our bi-monthly 

newsletter, ECE Chronicle, and in monthly emails from Annette Borman. 

If you need an interpreter, please contact us seven (7) days before the event. 

*Professional Learning Community meetings are not Develop approved training 

events. These meetings are an opportunity to learn with, and from, your fellow early 

childhood educators about various topics. Participants will receive a letter 

confirming their attendance. Please check with your licensor regarding whether they 

will accept this letter towards your annual training requirements. 

Your Child Care  
Support  

Services Staff: 

Sydney Lindenfelser 
763-783-4881 

slindenfelser@accap.org 

Doreen Jackson 
763-783-4891 

djackson@accap.org 

Allison Frey 
763-783-4823 

afrey@accap.org 

Stacy French 
763-792-8759 

sfrench@accap.org 

Nadia Turner 
763-783-4737 

nturner@accap.org 

Ashley Skogen 
763-783-4736 

askogen@accap.org 

Annette Borman 
763-783-4711 

aborman@accap.org 

Terri Hoffman 
763-324-2362  

thoffman@accap.org 

Serving Anoka and  
Washington Counties 

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Collaborative_learning

